Allianz 🕕

Allianz Drive EV, Charge Easy Campaign Terms and Conditions

Allianz Drive EV, Charge Easy Campaign ("Campaign") is organised by Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("AGIC") and shall be subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

1. Campaign Period

This Campaign will run from 28th February 2024 to 31st May 2024 or the date when the total amount payable under this Campaign reaches RM300,000, whichever occurs earlier ("**Campaign Period**"). Notwithstanding the aforesaid, AGIC reserves the right to change the Campaign Period without prior notification.

2. Eligibility

The following are the criteria to be eligible for this Campaign:

- a) This campaign is open to individual policyholders who insure their Electric Vehicles (EV) under the Allianz Private Car (Comprehensive) policy ("**Policy**");
- b) The Policy must have been purchased during the Campaign Period and the Policy issuance date must be within the Campaign Period; and
- c) Valid contact details of the policyholder such as his/her mobile number and email address must be provided to AGIC during the purchase of the **Policy**.

Note: *Electric Vehicles (EV) refers to Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV) and Plug-In Hybrid Vehicle (PHEV).

Policyholders who fulfil the criteria above will be eligible for the giveaway under this Campaign ("Eligible Participants").

3. Campaign Giveaway

- a) This Campaign shall not be applicable to Policies where the policyholder is a corporate entity/group (e.g., companies, societies, associations, etc.).
- b) Each Eligible Participant shall be eligible to receive one (1) charging credit ("Voucher") worth RM100 with access to EV chargers under Yinson GreenTech's ChargEV charging infrastructure network.

4. Voucher Distribution

- a) The Campaign Period will comprise three (3) phases as set out below:
 - (i) Phase 1 from 28th February 2024 to 31st March 2024;
 - (ii) Phase 2 from 1st April 2024 to 30th April 2024; and
 - (iii) Phase 3 from 1st May 2024 to 31st May 2024.



b) The Eligible Individuals will receive the Voucher code sent by <u>AGIC.Campaign@allianz.com.my</u> to his/her own valid email address registered with AGIC within the time periods set out below after the end of each phase of the Campaign Period as set out in the table below:

Policy Issuance Date/Month	Time Period the Eligible Participants will receive the Voucher Code
28 February 2024 to 31 March 2024	4 April 2024 to 18 April 2024
1 April 2024 to 30 April 2024	3 May 2024 to 17 May 2024
1 May 2024 to 31 May 2024	5 June 2024 to 19 June 2024

- c) The Voucher must be utilized during the Voucher's respective validity period. AGIC will not issue any replacement if the Voucher is not utilised during its validity period.
- d) The Vouchers under this Campaign are distributed on a first come first served basis and shall cease on 31st May 2024 or the date when the total amount payable under this Campaign reaches RM300,000, whichever occurs earlier.

5. Other Conditions

- a) By participating in this Campaign, the Eligible Participants hereby agree to be bound by the terms and conditions stipulated herein and all decisions made by AGIC which shall be final and conclusive.
- b) AGIC reserves the absolute right and discretion to cancel, terminate or suspend this Campaign or vary its terms and conditions without any prior notice or reason. For the avoidance of doubt, the Eligible Participants hereby agree that they are not entitled to any form of compensation whatsoever arising from any losses or damages incurred as a direct or indirect result of the said cancellation, termination, suspension or variation by AGIC.
- c) AGIC shall not be liable for the specific terms of use applicable to the Voucher or the benefits and services provided by any third-party service providers under this Campaign.
- d) AGIC shall not be liable for loss or damage whatsoever suffered by the Eligible Participants, whether directly or indirectly, arising out of or in connection with this Campaign.
- e) The processing of any personal data provided pursuant to this Campaign shall be in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010.
- f) For any enquiries related to this Campaign, please contact Allianz via Live Chat at <u>allianz.com.my</u>, or email at <u>customer.service@allianz.com.my</u> or at 1300 22 5542, Monday to Friday from 9.00am to 6.00pm.
- g) The terms and conditions herein shall be governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia.